

Kabobs

105902 - Vegetable Empanada Large

Onions, eggplant, peppers, sundried tomatoes, black beans, Monterey Jack and cheddar cheese in a jalapeno and cheddar cheese flavored dough.



MARKETING

Large Vegetable Empanada filled with fresh blend of vegetables paired with cheeses in a jalapeno flavored dough. Enjoy fried or baked as appetizer or entrée.



Nutrition Facts

48 Servings per container	
Serving Size	85.0 GR
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	170
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 7 g	9%
Saturated Fat 3 g	16%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 15 mg	5%
Sodium 390 mg	17%
Total Carbohydrates 23 g	8%
Dietary Fiber 2 g	6%
Total Sugars 1 g	
Includes 0 g Added Sugars	0%

Protein 4 g	
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium 40 mg	2%
Iron 2.5 mg	15%
Potassium 100 mg	2%

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code		GTIN			Pack Description		
K7110		10810044662600			48/3 OZ		
Brand	Brand Owner		GPC Description				
Kabobs	Kabobs		Pies/Pastries/Pizzas/Quiches - Savoury (Perishable)				
Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight		Country Of Origin		Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.25 LBR	9 LBR	No		United States		Undeclared	No
Shipping							
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To	
16.5 INH	9.25 INH	4.75 INH	0.42 FTQ	10x11	354 Days	-5 FAH / -2.5 FAH	
Traceability Regulation							
Regulation Type Code		Regulatory Act	Trade Item Regulation Compliant			Regulation Restrictions and Descriptors	
N/A		N/A	N/A			N/A	

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

Store Frozen -10-----

ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; INII = 'Intentionally nor Inherently Included'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Peanuts - N
- Eggs - C
- Tree - N
- Soybean - C
- Fish - N
- Wheat - C
- Shellfish - N
- Sesame - N
- Crustaceans - N
- Molluscs - N

INGREDIENTS

FILLING: MONTEREY JACK CHEESE (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose Added To Prevent Caking), BLACK BEANS (Black Beans, Ferrous Gluconate), ZUCCHINI, ONIONS, CARROTS, WATER, ROASTED RED & GREEN BELL PEPPERS, AMERICAN BREADCRUMBS (Bleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Canola Oil, Salt, Yeast), VEGETABLE STOCK (Vegetable Broth (Water and the Concentrated Juices of Onion, Carrot and Celery), Salt, Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin, Contains less than 2% Corn Syrup Solids, Caramel Color, Gum Xanthan, Potassium Sorbate (Preserves Freshness), Annatto (Color), Sodium Benzoate (Enhances Stability)), CANOLA OIL, CILANTRO, GARLIC IN WATER (Garlic, Water), SPICES, GARLIC POWDERDOUGH: BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), WATER, CREAM CHEESE (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum), MARGARINE (Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Mono-And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate), MASECA CORN FLOUR (Corn Treated with Hydrated Lime, Folic Acid), DRIED WHOLE EGGS (Pasteurized Whole Eggs, Sodium Silicoaluminate (Added as an Anticaking Agent)), SALT. BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid).CONTAINS EGGS, MILK, SOYBEANS, WHEAT

105902 - Vegetable Empanada Large

Onions, eggplant, peppers, sundried tomatoes, black beans, Monterey Jack and cheddar cheese in a jalapeno and cheddar cheese flavored dough.



PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS



COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: From frozen, deep fry at 350 °F for 5 - 8 minutes, or until internal temperature reaches 165 °F as measured by use of a thermometer.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS



Remove from freezer and cook immediately in fryer.

MORE INFORMATION

